#### I Mina Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan Resolutions Log Sheet

							PUBLIC	DATE	
				Date of	Date	Committee /	HEARING	COMMITTEE	
Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Presentation	Referred	Ofc Referred	DATE	REPORT FILED	Date Adopted
430-33 (COR)	Brant T. McCreadie	Relative to recognizing Core Tech Foundation, Inc. for	08/08/16	08/11/16					08/10/16
	V. Anthony Ada	their continuous efforts to help local high school students	1:41 p.m.	11:00 a.m.					
		obtain higher education through the Core Tech							
		Foundation Scholarship.							

## I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2016 (SECOND) Regular Session

Resolution No. 430-33 (COR)

Introduced by:

Brant T. McCreadie
V. Anthony Ada
R. J. Respicio
T. C. Ada
FRANK B. AGUON, JR.
Frank F. Blas, Jr.
B. J.F. Cruz
James V. Espaldon
Tommy Morrison
T. R. Muña Barnes
Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.
Michael F.Q. San Nicolas
Mary Camacho Torres
N. B. Underwood, Ph.D.
Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

Relative to recognizing and commending Core Tech Foundation, Inc., for its continuous efforts to help local high school students obtain higher education through the Core Tech Foundation Scholarship.

# BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I

## 2 MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

- 3 WHEREAS, in 2012, Core Tech Foundation, Inc., was formed with the
- 4 purpose of building strong foundations for its employees, its clients and tenants, the
- 5 youth, and the entire community by promoting core values of hard work, self-
- 6 discipline, compassion and commitment; and

WHEREAS, in 2013, Core Tech Foundation, Inc., launched a scholarship program dedicated to advancing the education of Guam's high school students seeking to pursue a college education; and

WHEREAS, since its inception, Core Tech Foundation, Inc., has awarded Core Tech Foundation Scholarships to more than forty (40) high school seniors on the basis of their academic record, participation in service organizations, leadership skills, extraordinary service to others, and perseverance in the face of adversity; and

WHEREAS, Core Tech Foundation, Inc. has donated more than Four Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars (\$460,000) to further enhance the education of Guam's students through scholarships and various support of educational organizations on Guam in its continuing efforts to help local high school students obtain higher education; now therefore, be it

**RESOLVED,** that the Committee on Rules of *I Mina'Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, on behalf of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* and the people of Guam, recognize and commend Core Tech Foundation, Inc., on a job well done in its continuous efforts to promote higher education through bestowing scholarships to the high school students of Guam; and be it further

**RESOLVED,** that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Core Tech Foundation, Inc.; to Ho S. Eun,

- 1 President, Core Tech Foundation, Inc.; and to the Honorable Edward J.B. Calvo, I
- 2 Maga'låhen Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 10TH DAY OF AUGUST 2016.

JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed.D.

Speaker

THOMAS C. ADA

Acting, Chairperson, Committee on Rules

TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES
Legislative Secretary

### **COMMITTEE VOTING SHEET**

Resolution No. 430-33 (COR) – Brant T. McCreadie and V. Anthony Ada - "Relative to recognizing and commending Core Tech Foundation, Inc., for its continuous efforts to help local high school students obtain higher education through the Core Tech Foundation Scholarship."

	SIGNATURE	DATE	TO ADOPT	TO NOT ADOPT	TO ABSTAIN	
Senator Rory J. Respicio	0 - 10 - 0	8/9/16	_/			
Chairperson	CFVGE	1				
Senator Thomas C. Ada Vice-Chairperson	e-vote	819/16				
Speaker Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D. Member						
Vice-Speaker Benjamin J.F. Cruz Member	e-vote	slahe	<u></u>			
Legislative Secretary Tina Rose Muña Barnes Member	e-vote	8/9/16 8/9/16	/			
Senator Frank B. Aguon, Jr. Member	e-vote	spalie	_/			
Senator Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr. Member						/,
Senator Michael F.Q. San Nicolas Member						
Senator Nerissa B. Underwood, Ph.D. Member						
Senator V. Anthony Ada Minority Leader	e-vote	slalic	/			
Senator Mary Camacho Torres Minority Member						
For Sponsor's Office Use Only  Sponsor Signature: Staff Contact Person:						
For COR/Clerk's Office Use Only						
Name: E. WHSTON H.	THEIT	TO			-	
Date: 8 0 16  Notes:					-	